BOROUGH OF EMERSON
COUNTY OF BERGEN
NOTICE OF ADOPTION

ORDINANCE NO. 1637-21

Introduced: June 15, 2021
Adopted: July 6, 2021

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 200 PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS AND RECREATION AREAS,
ARTICLE IV SECTION 55 FEE SCHEDULES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following ordinance was adopted on the second reading after a
Public Hearing at the Regular Meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Emerson on the 6th day of
July, 2021. A copy of Ordinance 1637-21 is on file in the Borough Clerk’s Office in the Municipal Building,
1 Municipal PI., Emerson, NJ 07630.

§ 200-55 Recreational activities and summer recreation camp fees.
Fees for participation in the following activities shall be amended as follows:

Recreational Activities

Sport Fee Family Maximum
Wrestling $60 to $80 $135 to $155
Basketball $45 to $65
Football $180 to $200
Intramural flag (pre-k — k) $60
Travel flag football (first and second grade) $90
Flag cheering (first and second grade) $105
Pee Wee through senior cheering $70 to $90
Pee Wee through senior football $95 to $105
Referee/chain crew $25 to $45
Soccer $35 to $55 $105 to $125
Referee cost per family $20 to $40
Emerson Junior Baseball $275 to $295
U15 (Babes Level) $130 to $150
U13 (Pony Level) $130 to $150
Majors (ages 11 and 12) $100 to $120
Minors (ages 9 and 10) $100 to $120
Pee Wee (ages 7 and 8) $75 to $95
Tee Ball (age 6/Kindergarten) $50 to $70
Softball $175 to $225
First through fourth grade $90 to $120
Fifth through 8th grade $110 to $115
Track
Under 7 years of age $70
7 years and older $100
Family discount $20 for two
$50 for three
Tennis

One child $20 $60



Summer Camp and Pre-Care and After-Care
[Added 6-1-2010 by Ord. No. 1407; amended 5-28-2013 by Ord. No. 1458]

Summer Recreation Camp Fee Schedule

15t Child Price 2nd Child Price 3rd Child Price
One week $125 $115 $100
Two weeks $250 $230 $200
Three weeks $375 $345 $300
Four weeks $500 $460 $400
Five weeks $625 $575 $500
Six weeks $750 $690 $600
Pre-Care and After-Care
Care Fee
Pre-care, 7:30 a.m. to 8:30 a.m. $25 per child per week
After-care, 2:45 p.m. to 3:45 5:30 p.m. $25 $70 per child per week

ATTEST: Danielle DiPaola

Jane Dietsche, RMC Mayor
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I hereby certify that the above Ordinance
was duly adopted by the Borough of Emerson
at a meeting held on July 6%, 2021.

Attest:

Municipal Clerk




